
Matthew Arnone 
Center-back/Defensive-mid 

DATE OF BIRTH: February 28, 1994 

NATIONALITY: CANADIAN         

HEIGHT: 1.88M (6’2) 

FOOT: RIGHT-FOOTED 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

28 Matches, 2454 Minutes, 2 Goals, 1 Assist,      

80% Pass Completion in opposition half,          

68% Defensive Challenge Success-rate (2019) 

 

HFX WANDERERS/CPL/2019 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Top Rated Actions: 

- Key Defending 

- Set-Piece Crossing 

- Tackling 

- Aerial Challenges 

- Set-Pieces in attack 

- Set-Pieces in defence 

- Long Passing 

- Forward Passing 

Arnone was a late addition to the HFX wanderers for the 2019 season but he made an immediate 

impact that resulted in him being their top defender throughout the entirety of the season. He’s 

now become a top 5 player at his position in the league with an InStat rating of 226. All this 

while playing with a team that struggled throughout the season to score goals. 

 

The only area where he falls below league average is in pass completion at 82%. This is 

surprising when you watch footage of him as he is very good on the ball and has very good 

decision making under pressure. It begins to make more sense when you consider HFX isn’t a 

team with the personnel to build out of the back and often looked to beat teams on the 

counterattack rather than play positional attacking football.  

 

At the end of the 2019 season Matthew was selected as the player of the year by HFX 

Wanderers Supporters.  

 

 

*All Data collected from matches in 2019 via InStat* (28 Matches) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TRANSFERMARKET: https://www.transfermarkt.us/matthew-arnone/profil/spieler/673043 

HIGHLIGHT PACKAGE:https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YvRnLTcfBZY&feature=youtu.be 

INSTAT: https://football.instatscout.com/players/577997 

CONTACT: Josh@eikonsports.com/ +1 (204) 880-5206 

PLAYER SUMMARY 

CONTACT INFO/ 

LINKS  

PREVIOUS FOOTBALL 

EXPIERENCE  

Aerial duel win rate (%) 

Challenge win rate (%) 

0.67 
0.67 

0.66 
0.66 

Interceptions per 90 

Lost balls per 90 

Pass Completion % 

6.90 
8.20 

4.50 
4.03 

0.84 
0.82 

Chances created per 90 

Expected Goals 

0.20 
0.19 

0.00 

1.12 
1.60 
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